

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26528/2008

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr N.A.Usmani, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is also present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that the learned counsel for the petitioner has on 26.11.2010 filed an application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1. An application for the condonation of delay in filing such application has also been moved by him. The application is defective for the reason that the age of the legal representatives has not been spelt out and the copy of the

Item No.10

application has not been served upon the counsel for respondent No.2.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to

rectify the defects within a weeks' time.

List again on 2.2.2011.

Respondent No.1 and 2 shall file counter affidavit  
within three weeks.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj