

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26528/2008

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Majijhia,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for Respondent No.2 are present.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 has already filed the Counter Affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of service of notice of motion in respect of proposed legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.1 and he seeks one weeks time. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

List the matter on 4.5.2011.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar