

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26528/2008

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report )

Date: 08/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner wants to take some steps to clarify the previous order.

List again on 6.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj