

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26528/2008

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 represented through Mrs Raj Rani Dhanda is present.

Office report reflects that process fee and spare copies were to be supplied, but instead letter mentioning about notice of motion on legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 seems to have been filed.

Registry to clarify on this position. Two weeks' time is granted.

List again on 27.1.2012.
(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj