

:

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26528/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in CWP No.2246/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda,Adv.
Ms. Puneet Dhanda,Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though notice has been duly served on all the four legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1, none has entered appearance. Application for substitution as well as the application for condonation of delay stands allowed. The delay stands condoned subject to payment of Rs. 1,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. The cost be paid within four weeks.

The petitioner to file the amended memo of parties within a week.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|
|