

ITEM NO.37

Court No.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26528/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in CWP No.2246/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAI SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mikhail Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
MS. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)  
| | Court Master

| |  
|