

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 26528/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2008
in CWP No. 2246/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAI SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, A.O.r.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 12th April, 2016 for final
disposal.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.01.13
16:10:57 IST
Reason: